
North Carolina (20-5,9-3 ACC) -vs- Wake Forest (13-12,3-10 ACC)
02/08/26 at LJVM Coliseum, Winston-Salem, NC

 
 

 
 
North Carolina 84

Wake Forest 56

Date: 02/08/26
Time: 2:00 PM
Attendance: 2,284
Site: LJVM Coliseum, Winston-Salem, NC
Referees: Sarah Williams, Brandon Enterline, Kevin Sparrock

Score By Period 1 2 3 4 Total
North Carolina 22 17 26 19 84
Wake Forest 11 18 13 14 56

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
02 Harris,Nyla * 21 7-9 0-0 5-5 3-2 5 2 1 2 0 2 19
24 Nivar,Indya * 28 4-10 1-2 0-0 3-5 8 3 7 1 0 1 9
00 Grant,Lanie * 28 3-9 2-5 0-0 0-2 2 1 4 0 0 0 8
21 Toomey,Ciera * 21 3-5 0-0 1-2 3-3 6 2 2 2 0 2 7
17 Aarnisalo,Elina * 27 2-5 1-2 0-0 1-1 2 3 4 3 0 2 5
07 Brooks,Nyla 25 7-16 5-11 2-4 1-6 7 1 1 2 0 2 21
34 Thomas,Blanca 12 2-5 0-0 0-2 2-3 5 0 1 1 0 0 4
04 Hull,Laila 15 1-3 1-3 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 1 0 3 3
03 Henderson,Taliyah 11 1-1 0-0 1-2 0-1 1 2 0 1 0 1 3
01 Zubich,Jordan 4 1-1 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
05 Astakhova,Liza 2 0-0 0-0 2-2 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2
26 Queiroz,Taissa 4 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0
15 Barker,Sydney 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-3 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 31-64 11-24 11-17 15-26 41 18 22 13 0 13 84

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 8-16   50.00 % 4-8   50.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 7-18   38.89 % 3-7   42.86 % 0-0   0.00%
3rd Quarter 10-18   55.56 % 2-5   40.00 % 4-5   80.00 %
4th Quarter 6-12   50.00 % 2-4   50.00 % 5-10   50.00 %
Total 31-64   48.4 % 11-24   45.8 % 11-17   64.7 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 21 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 32 Fast Break Points: 21
Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 20 Bench Points: 36 Largest Lead: 0 0

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
00 Brown,Milan * 30 6-11 1-2 0-0 0-5 5 3 3 3 0 1 13
09 Bird,Opal * 24 2-4 1-1 3-4 1-2 3 4 4 2 1 1 8
02 Sørbye,Aurora * 22 2-4 1-3 3-4 0-1 1 1 0 3 0 1 8
05 Jones,Caitlyn * 31 2-7 0-1 3-4 1-0 1 0 3 2 0 0 7
13 Oliver,Grace * 19 2-7 0-3 2-3 1-0 1 4 0 1 1 2 6
44 Johns,Emily 15 3-4 0-1 1-2 2-3 5 1 0 1 0 0 7
14 Carter,Mary 21 2-5 1-4 0-0 0-1 1 1 1 1 0 0 5
22 Jordan,Madisyn 10 1-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 2 0 0 2
15 Moore,Kennedy 18 0-4 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 0 2 2 1 1 0
35 Galbavy,Grace 10 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0
TM TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-4 4 0 0 0 0 0 0

Totals - 200 20-50 4-19 12-17 5-19 24 15 13 18 4 7 56

Team Summary FG 3PT FT
1st Quarter 4-11   36.36 % 1-5   20.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
2nd Quarter 8-16   50.00 % 1-6   16.67 % 1-2   50.00 %
3rd Quarter 5-15   33.33 % 1-4   25.00 % 2-2   100.00 %
4th Quarter 3-8   37.50 % 1-4   25.00 % 7-11   63.64 %
Total 20-50   40.0 % 4-19   21.1 % 12-17   70.6 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 1 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 26 Fast Break Points: 8



Lead Changed: 1 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 15 Bench Points: 14 Largest Lead: 0 0



1st Play By Play

VISITORS: North Carolina Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wake Forest
MISS 3PTR by NIVAR,INDYA 09:39
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,NYLA --
TURNOVER  by NIVAR,INDYA 09:26

09:26 STEAL  by OLIVER,GRACE
09:09 MISS LAYUP by OLIVER,GRACE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by AARNISALO,ELINA --
TURNOVER  by AARNISALO,ELINA 09:04

09:04 STEAL  by SøRBYE,AURORA
08:56 0-3 H 3 GOOD 3PTR by BROWN,MILAN(fastbreak)

-- ASSIST  by JONES,CAITLYN
TURNOVER  by TOOMEY,CIERA 08:30

08:30 STEAL  by BROWN,MILAN
08:09 0-5 H 5 GOOD LAYUP by SøRBYE,AURORA(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BIRD,OPAL
GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,NYLA 07:51 2-5 H 3
ASSIST  by NIVAR,INDYA --

07:27 2-7 H 5 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,MILAN(in the paint)
FOUL  by HARRIS,NYLA 07:18
TURNOVER  by HARRIS,NYLA 07:18

06:54 MISS 3PTR by OLIVER,GRACE
REBOUND DEF by TOOMEY,CIERA --
MISS JUMPER by HARRIS,NYLA 06:32
REBOUND OFF by TOOMEY,CIERA --
MISS LAYUP by TOOMEY,CIERA(in the paint) 06:27
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --

06:20 FOUL  by OLIVER,GRACE
06:20 SUB OUT by OLIVER,GRACE
06:20 SUB IN by MOORE,KENNEDY

GOOD FT by HARRIS,NYLA 06:20 3-7 H 4
GOOD FT by HARRIS,NYLA 06:20 4-7 H 3
FOUL  by GRANT,LANIE 06:00

05:57 TURNOVER  by SøRBYE,AURORA
SUB OUT by TOOMEY,CIERA 05:57
SUB IN by BROOKS,NYLA 05:57
MISS JUMPER by AARNISALO,ELINA 05:47
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,NYLA --
MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,NYLA 05:35
REBOUND OFF by AARNISALO,ELINA --
GOOD JUMPER by NIVAR,INDYA(in the paint) 05:23 6-7 H 1
FOUL  by AARNISALO,ELINA 04:53
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:53

04:53 6-8 H 2 GOOD FT by JONES,CAITLYN
04:53 6-9 H 3 GOOD FT by JONES,CAITLYN

GOOD JUMPER by GRANT,LANIE(fastbreak) 04:46 8-9 H 1
04:24 MISS JUMPER by MOORE,KENNEDY(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NIVAR,INDYA --
GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS,NYLA(fastbreak) 04:17 11-9 V 2
ASSIST  by NIVAR,INDYA --

03:55 TURNOVER  by BIRD,OPAL
STEAL  by AARNISALO,ELINA 03:55
MISS 3PTR by GRANT,LANIE 03:46

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,KENNEDY
03:34 MISS 3PTR by SøRBYE,AURORA

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
03:31 SUB OUT by BIRD,OPAL
03:31 SUB IN by OLIVER,GRACE
03:08 FOUL  by OLIVER,GRACE
03:08 SUB OUT by OLIVER,GRACE



03:08 SUB IN by JOHNS,EMILY
SUB OUT by AARNISALO,ELINA 03:08
SUB IN by HULL,LAILA 03:08
GOOD 3PTR by GRANT,LANIE 02:53 14-9 V 5
ASSIST  by NIVAR,INDYA --

02:35 MISS LAYUP by JONES,CAITLYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by JONES,CAITLYN

02:32 TURNOVER  by JONES,CAITLYN
STEAL  by HARRIS,NYLA 02:32
MISS 3PTR by HULL,LAILA 02:18

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNS,EMILY
02:11 FOUL  by BROWN,MILAN
02:11 TURNOVER  by BROWN,MILAN
02:11 SUB OUT by BROWN,MILAN
02:11 SUB IN by JORDAN,MADISYN

SUB OUT by HARRIS,NYLA 02:11
SUB IN by THOMAS,BLANCA 02:11
GOOD 3PTR by GRANT,LANIE 02:00 17-9 V 8
ASSIST  by HULL,LAILA --

01:40 FOUL  by JORDAN,MADISYN
01:40 TURNOVER  by JORDAN,MADISYN
01:40 SUB OUT by SøRBYE,AURORA
01:40 SUB IN by GALBAVY,GRACE

MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,BLANCA(in the paint) 01:23
01:23 BLOCK  by MOORE,KENNEDY

REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,BLANCA --
GOOD LAYUP by THOMAS,BLANCA(in the paint) 01:20 19-9 V 10

01:20 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
01:06 MISS 3PTR by JORDAN,MADISYN

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,BLANCA --
TURNOVER  by HULL,LAILA 00:56

00:56 STEAL  by GALBAVY,GRACE
00:48 MISS 3PTR by GALBAVY,GRACE

REBOUND DEF by NIVAR,INDYA --
GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS,NYLA(fastbreak) 00:38 22-9 V 13
ASSIST  by NIVAR,INDYA --

00:03 22-11 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by JORDAN,MADISYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JONES,CAITLYN

2nd Play By Play

VISITORS: North Carolina Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wake Forest
10:00 SUB OUT by JONES,CAITLYN
10:00 SUB OUT by MOORE,KENNEDY
10:00 SUB OUT by JOHNS,EMILY
10:00 SUB IN by SøRBYE,AURORA
10:00 SUB IN by BIRD,OPAL
10:00 SUB IN by CARTER,MARY
09:48 22-13 V 9 GOOD LAYUP by CARTER,MARY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by BIRD,OPAL
MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,NYLA(in the paint) 09:31
REBOUND OFF by BROOKS,NYLA --
GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS,NYLA 09:21 25-13 V 12
ASSIST  by NIVAR,INDYA --

09:02 TURNOVER  by GALBAVY,GRACE
STEAL  by NIVAR,INDYA 09:02
SUB OUT by HULL,LAILA 09:02
SUB IN by AARNISALO,ELINA 09:02
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,BLANCA(in the paint) 08:50

08:50 BLOCK  by GALBAVY,GRACE
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



08:26 MISS JUMPER by JORDAN,MADISYN
REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,NYLA --
MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,NYLA 08:17
REBOUND OFF by NIVAR,INDYA --
GOOD TIPIN by NIVAR,INDYA(in the paint) 08:13 27-13 V 14

07:55 FOUL  by CARTER,MARY
07:55 TURNOVER  by CARTER,MARY
07:55 SUB OUT by SøRBYE,AURORA
07:55 SUB OUT by JORDAN,MADISYN
07:55 SUB IN by BROWN,MILAN
07:55 SUB IN by JONES,CAITLYN

SUB OUT by THOMAS,BLANCA 07:55
SUB IN by TOOMEY,CIERA 07:55
MISS LAYUP by NIVAR,INDYA(in the paint) 07:41

-- REBOUND DEF by GALBAVY,GRACE
07:21 27-16 V 11 GOOD 3PTR by BIRD,OPAL

-- ASSIST  by BROWN,MILAN
MISS JUMPER by NIVAR,INDYA(in the paint) 07:09

-- REBOUND DEF by BIRD,OPAL
06:54 MISS JUMPER by JONES,CAITLYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NIVAR,INDYA --
GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS,NYLA(fastbreak) 06:46 30-16 V 14
ASSIST  by GRANT,LANIE --

06:23 30-18 V 12 GOOD LAYUP by BROWN,MILAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,NYLA 06:14

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MILAN
06:03 30-20 V 10 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,MILAN

MISS JUMPER by GRANT,LANIE 05:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --

05:43 FOUL  by BIRD,OPAL
05:43 SUB OUT by GALBAVY,GRACE
05:43 SUB IN by MOORE,KENNEDY

SUB OUT by GRANT,LANIE 05:43
SUB OUT by NIVAR,INDYA 05:43
SUB IN by HARRIS,NYLA 05:43
SUB IN by HULL,LAILA 05:43
GOOD JUMPER by HARRIS,NYLA 05:40 32-20 V 12
ASSIST  by AARNISALO,ELINA --

05:20 MISS 3PTR by BROWN,MILAN
REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,NYLA --
FOUL  by TOOMEY,CIERA 05:12
TURNOVER  by TOOMEY,CIERA 05:12
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 05:12

04:58 TURNOVER  by MOORE,KENNEDY
STEAL  by HULL,LAILA 04:58
TURNOVER  by AARNISALO,ELINA 04:45

04:45 STEAL  by MOORE,KENNEDY
04:40 32-22 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,CAITLYN(fastbreak)(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by MOORE,KENNEDY
FOUL  by HARRIS,NYLA 04:20
TURNOVER  by HARRIS,NYLA 04:20
SUB OUT by HARRIS,NYLA 04:20
SUB IN by QUEIROZ,TAISSA 04:20
SUB OUT by TOOMEY,CIERA 04:20
SUB IN by HENDERSON,TALIYAH 04:20

03:58 32-24 V 8 GOOD LAYUP by BIRD,OPAL(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by HENDERSON,TALIYAH(in the paint) 03:45 34-24 V 10
ASSIST  by AARNISALO,ELINA --

03:23 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,KENNEDY
REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
SUB OUT by HULL,LAILA 03:19
SUB IN by GRANT,LANIE 03:19



03:19 SUB OUT by BIRD,OPAL
03:19 SUB IN by JOHNS,EMILY

MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,NYLA 03:05
REBOUND OFF by QUEIROZ,TAISSA --
GOOD JUMPER by BROOKS,NYLA(in the paint) 02:54 36-24 V 12
ASSIST  by AARNISALO,ELINA --

02:35 36-26 V 10 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNS,EMILY(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by JONES,CAITLYN

GOOD 3PTR by AARNISALO,ELINA 02:26 39-26 V 13
02:03 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,MILAN

REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,NYLA --
MISS JUMPER by AARNISALO,ELINA 01:53

-- REBOUND DEF by MOORE,KENNEDY
01:42 MISS 3PTR by MOORE,KENNEDY

-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNS,EMILY
FOUL  by AARNISALO,ELINA 01:39
SUB OUT by HENDERSON,TALIYAH 01:39
SUB OUT by BROOKS,NYLA 01:39
SUB OUT by AARNISALO,ELINA 01:39
SUB IN by ZUBICH,JORDAN 01:39
SUB IN by NIVAR,INDYA 01:39
SUB IN by THOMAS,BLANCA 01:39

01:36 MISS 3PTR by CARTER,MARY
-- REBOUND OFF by JOHNS,EMILY

01:16 MISS 3PTR by JONES,CAITLYN
REBOUND DEF by GRANT,LANIE --
MISS JUMPER by GRANT,LANIE 00:56

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MILAN
00:41 39-28 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by JOHNS,EMILY(in the paint)

-- ASSIST  by CARTER,MARY
MISS 3PTR by GRANT,LANIE 00:19

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
FOUL  by QUEIROZ,TAISSA 00:01

00:01 MISS FT by JOHNS,EMILY
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:01 39-29 V 10 GOOD FT by JOHNS,EMILY

3rd Play By Play

VISITORS: North Carolina Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wake Forest
10:00 SUB OUT by CARTER,MARY
10:00 SUB OUT by MOORE,KENNEDY
10:00 SUB OUT by JOHNS,EMILY
10:00 SUB IN by SøRBYE,AURORA
10:00 SUB IN by BIRD,OPAL
10:00 SUB IN by OLIVER,GRACE

SUB OUT by ZUBICH,JORDAN 10:00
SUB OUT by QUEIROZ,TAISSA 10:00
SUB OUT by THOMAS,BLANCA 10:00
SUB IN by HARRIS,NYLA 10:00
SUB IN by BROOKS,NYLA 10:00
SUB IN by AARNISALO,ELINA 10:00

09:51 MISS LAYUP by JONES,CAITLYN(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by OLIVER,GRACE

09:47 MISS LAYUP by OLIVER,GRACE(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,NYLA --
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,NYLA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 09:39 41-29 V 12
ASSIST  by BROOKS,NYLA --

09:39 FOUL  by BIRD,OPAL
GOOD FT by HARRIS,NYLA 09:39 42-29 V 13
FOUL  by NIVAR,INDYA 09:23



09:08 42-31 V 11 GOOD LAYUP by JONES,CAITLYN(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BIRD,OPAL

GOOD LAYUP by BROOKS,NYLA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:59 44-31 V 13
08:36 MISS LAYUP by JONES,CAITLYN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by GRANT,LANIE --
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,NYLA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 08:30 46-31 V 15
ASSIST  by GRANT,LANIE --

08:04 MISS JUMPER by BIRD,OPAL
REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,NYLA --
MISS LAYUP by NIVAR,INDYA(in the paint) 07:56

07:56 BLOCK  by BIRD,OPAL
-- REBOUND DEF by BIRD,OPAL

FOUL  by NIVAR,INDYA 07:56
07:39 MISS LAYUP by BIRD,OPAL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,NYLA --
TURNOVER  by BROOKS,NYLA 07:28

07:12 46-33 V 13 GOOD LAYUP by OLIVER,GRACE(in the paint)
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,NYLA(in the paint) 07:03 48-33 V 15
ASSIST  by GRANT,LANIE --

06:51 MISS 3PTR by SøRBYE,AURORA
REBOUND DEF by BROOKS,NYLA --

06:44 FOUL  by BIRD,OPAL
06:44 SUB OUT by SøRBYE,AURORA
06:44 SUB OUT by BIRD,OPAL
06:44 SUB IN by CARTER,MARY
06:44 SUB IN by JOHNS,EMILY

GOOD FT by BROOKS,NYLA 06:44 49-33 V 16
MISS FT by BROOKS,NYLA 06:44

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNS,EMILY
06:28 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,MILAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NIVAR,INDYA --
MISS LAYUP by NIVAR,INDYA(in the paint) 06:15

06:15 BLOCK  by OLIVER,GRACE
-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MILAN

06:09 49-36 V 13 GOOD 3PTR by CARTER,MARY(fastbreak)
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,MILAN

MISS LAYUP by GRANT,LANIE(in the paint) 05:37
-- REBOUND DEF by CARTER,MARY

05:28 MISS 3PTR by OLIVER,GRACE
REBOUND DEF by HARRIS,NYLA --
MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,NYLA 05:13

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MILAN
05:03 TURNOVER  by BROWN,MILAN

STEAL  by BROOKS,NYLA 05:03
MISS LAYUP by HARRIS,NYLA(in the paint) 04:57
REBOUND OFF by NIVAR,INDYA --
MISS LAYUP by NIVAR,INDYA(in the paint) 04:53
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:53

04:53 SUB OUT by OLIVER,GRACE
04:53 SUB IN by MOORE,KENNEDY

SUB OUT by BROOKS,NYLA 04:53
SUB OUT by AARNISALO,ELINA 04:53
SUB IN by HULL,LAILA 04:53
SUB IN by TOOMEY,CIERA 04:53

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
04:36 TURNOVER  by MOORE,KENNEDY

STEAL  by HULL,LAILA 04:36
GOOD LAYUP by NIVAR,INDYA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 04:30 51-36 V 15

04:02 51-38 V 13 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,MILAN
GOOD LAYUP by TOOMEY,CIERA(in the paint) 03:46 53-38 V 15
ASSIST  by HARRIS,NYLA --

03:21 MISS 3PTR by CARTER,MARY



REBOUND DEF by NIVAR,INDYA --
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,NYLA(in the paint) 03:08 55-38 V 17
ASSIST  by NIVAR,INDYA --

02:50 55-40 V 15 GOOD JUMPER by JOHNS,EMILY
-- ASSIST  by BROWN,MILAN

GOOD 3PTR by NIVAR,INDYA 02:27 58-40 V 18
ASSIST  by GRANT,LANIE --

02:08 MISS LAYUP by MOORE,KENNEDY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by TOOMEY,CIERA --
MISS 3PTR by HULL,LAILA 02:01
REBOUND OFF by HARRIS,NYLA --
GOOD JUMPER by TOOMEY,CIERA(in the paint) 01:42 60-40 V 20
ASSIST  by NIVAR,INDYA --

01:35 TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 01:35

01:35 SUB OUT by BROWN,MILAN
01:35 SUB OUT by JONES,CAITLYN
01:35 SUB OUT by MOORE,KENNEDY
01:35 SUB OUT by JOHNS,EMILY
01:35 SUB IN by SøRBYE,AURORA
01:35 SUB IN by BIRD,OPAL
01:35 SUB IN by OLIVER,GRACE
01:35 SUB IN by GALBAVY,GRACE

FOUL  by HULL,LAILA 01:09
01:09 SUB OUT by CARTER,MARY
01:09 SUB IN by BROWN,MILAN
01:09 60-41 V 19 GOOD FT by SøRBYE,AURORA
01:09 60-42 V 18 GOOD FT by SøRBYE,AURORA
00:58 FOUL  by BIRD,OPAL
00:58 SUB OUT by BIRD,OPAL
00:58 SUB IN by MOORE,KENNEDY

GOOD FT by HARRIS,NYLA 00:58 61-42 V 19
GOOD FT by HARRIS,NYLA 00:58 62-42 V 20

00:39 TURNOVER  by OLIVER,GRACE
STEAL  by HULL,LAILA 00:39
MISS 3PTR by GRANT,LANIE 00:31
REBOUND OFF by NIVAR,INDYA --

00:28 FOUL  by SøRBYE,AURORA
GOOD 3PTR by HULL,LAILA 00:26 65-42 V 23
ASSIST  by TOOMEY,CIERA --

00:02 TURNOVER  by BROWN,MILAN
STEAL  by HARRIS,NYLA 00:02

4th Play By Play

VISITORS: North Carolina Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wake Forest
10:00 SUB OUT by MOORE,KENNEDY
10:00 SUB OUT by GALBAVY,GRACE
10:00 SUB IN by JONES,CAITLYN
10:00 SUB IN by BIRD,OPAL

SUB OUT by GRANT,LANIE 10:00
SUB OUT by HULL,LAILA 10:00
SUB IN by BROOKS,NYLA 10:00
SUB IN by AARNISALO,ELINA 10:00
GOOD JUMPER by AARNISALO,ELINA 09:50 67-42 V 25

09:20 TURNOVER  by JONES,CAITLYN
STEAL  by TOOMEY,CIERA 09:20
GOOD LAYUP by HARRIS,NYLA(in the paint) 09:10 69-42 V 27
ASSIST  by TOOMEY,CIERA --

08:42 69-44 V 25 GOOD JUMPER by BROWN,MILAN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by BROOKS,NYLA 08:24



-- REBOUND DEF by SøRBYE,AURORA
08:17 MISS LAYUP by BROWN,MILAN(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by TOOMEY,CIERA --
TURNOVER  by AARNISALO,ELINA 08:08

08:08 STEAL  by BIRD,OPAL
FOUL  by NIVAR,INDYA 07:50

07:50 SUB OUT by SøRBYE,AURORA
07:50 SUB IN by CARTER,MARY

SUB OUT by HARRIS,NYLA 07:50
SUB OUT by NIVAR,INDYA 07:50
SUB IN by HENDERSON,TALIYAH 07:50
SUB IN by THOMAS,BLANCA 07:50

07:50 MISS FT by JONES,CAITLYN
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

07:50 69-45 V 24 GOOD FT by JONES,CAITLYN
TURNOVER  by BROOKS,NYLA 07:40

07:40 STEAL  by OLIVER,GRACE
07:09 MISS JUMPER by BROWN,MILAN

REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,BLANCA --
07:00 FOUL  by OLIVER,GRACE

MISS FT by BROOKS,NYLA 07:00
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by BROOKS,NYLA 07:00 70-45 V 25
FOUL  by AARNISALO,ELINA 06:36

06:30 TURNOVER  by BIRD,OPAL
STEAL  by TOOMEY,CIERA 06:30
GOOD LAYUP by TOOMEY,CIERA(fastbreak)(in the paint) 06:25 72-45 V 27

06:09 72-47 V 25 GOOD LAYUP by OLIVER,GRACE(in the paint)
-- ASSIST  by BIRD,OPAL

FOUL  by HENDERSON,TALIYAH 06:09
06:09 SUB OUT by BROWN,MILAN
06:09 SUB OUT by BIRD,OPAL
06:09 SUB IN by JORDAN,MADISYN
06:09 SUB IN by JOHNS,EMILY
06:09 72-48 V 24 GOOD FT by OLIVER,GRACE

TURNOVER  by THOMAS,BLANCA 05:56
05:43 MISS 3PTR by JOHNS,EMILY

REBOUND DEF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by BROOKS,NYLA 05:24 75-48 V 27
ASSIST  by THOMAS,BLANCA --
FOUL  by BROOKS,NYLA 05:05

05:05 SUB OUT by JONES,CAITLYN
05:05 SUB IN by SøRBYE,AURORA
04:58 TURNOVER  by SøRBYE,AURORA

STEAL  by AARNISALO,ELINA 04:58
MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,NYLA 04:51
REBOUND OFF by TOOMEY,CIERA --
MISS LAYUP by TOOMEY,CIERA(in the paint) 04:47
REBOUND OFF by TOOMEY,CIERA --

04:45 FOUL  by OLIVER,GRACE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 04:45
MISS FT by TOOMEY,CIERA 04:45
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by TOOMEY,CIERA 04:45 76-48 V 28

04:25 MISS 3PTR by OLIVER,GRACE
REBOUND DEF by THOMAS,BLANCA --
MISS LAYUP by THOMAS,BLANCA(in the paint) 04:06

-- REBOUND DEF by JOHNS,EMILY
03:52 TURNOVER  by JOHNS,EMILY

STEAL  by BROOKS,NYLA 03:52
MISS JUMPER by BROOKS,NYLA(in the paint) 03:45

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM



03:44 SUB OUT by JOHNS,EMILY
03:44 SUB IN by BIRD,OPAL

SUB OUT by BROOKS,NYLA 03:44
SUB IN by HULL,LAILA 03:44

03:34 MISS 3PTR by CARTER,MARY
REBOUND DEF by HENDERSON,TALIYAH --
GOOD JUMPER by THOMAS,BLANCA(in the paint) 03:20 78-48 V 30
ASSIST  by AARNISALO,ELINA --
FOUL  by TOOMEY,CIERA 02:50

02:50 SUB OUT by CARTER,MARY
02:50 SUB IN by BROWN,MILAN
02:50 78-49 V 29 GOOD FT by BIRD,OPAL
02:50 78-50 V 28 GOOD FT by BIRD,OPAL

MISS 3PTR by AARNISALO,ELINA 02:37
REBOUND OFF by THOMAS,BLANCA --

02:33 FOUL  by BROWN,MILAN
MISS FT by THOMAS,BLANCA 02:33
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
MISS FT by THOMAS,BLANCA 02:33

-- REBOUND DEF by BROWN,MILAN
02:12 TURNOVER  by JORDAN,MADISYN

SUB OUT by AARNISALO,ELINA 02:12
SUB OUT by TOOMEY,CIERA 02:12
SUB OUT by THOMAS,BLANCA 02:12
SUB IN by ZUBICH,JORDAN 02:12
SUB IN by ASTAKHOVA,LIZA 02:12
SUB IN by BARKER,SYDNEY 02:12
GOOD 3PTR by ZUBICH,JORDAN 01:56 81-50 V 31
ASSIST  by ASTAKHOVA,LIZA --
FOUL  by ZUBICH,JORDAN 01:42

01:42 81-51 V 30 GOOD FT by OLIVER,GRACE
01:42 MISS FT by OLIVER,GRACE

-- REBOUND OFF by BIRD,OPAL
FOUL  by HENDERSON,TALIYAH 01:38

01:38 SUB OUT by OLIVER,GRACE
01:38 SUB IN by JOHNS,EMILY
01:38 MISS FT by BIRD,OPAL

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
01:38 81-52 V 29 GOOD FT by BIRD,OPAL
01:38 SUB OUT by BIRD,OPAL
01:38 SUB IN by MOORE,KENNEDY
01:27 FOUL  by BROWN,MILAN
01:27 SUB OUT by BROWN,MILAN
01:27 SUB IN by GALBAVY,GRACE

MISS FT by HENDERSON,TALIYAH 01:27
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM --
GOOD FT by HENDERSON,TALIYAH 01:27 82-52 V 30

00:59 TURNOVER  by SøRBYE,AURORA
STEAL  by HENDERSON,TALIYAH 00:59
TURNOVER  by HENDERSON,TALIYAH 00:54

00:41 82-55 V 27 GOOD 3PTR by SøRBYE,AURORA
-- ASSIST  by MOORE,KENNEDY

00:31 FOUL  by JOHNS,EMILY
GOOD FT by ASTAKHOVA,LIZA 00:31 83-55 V 28
GOOD FT by ASTAKHOVA,LIZA 00:31 84-55 V 29
FOUL  by BARKER,SYDNEY 00:12

00:12 MISS FT by SøRBYE,AURORA
-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

00:12 84-56 V 28 GOOD FT by SøRBYE,AURORA


